

Master Plan for Developmental Services Committee Wednesday, April 10, 2024 10:00 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.

Register Here (for both in-person or online participation)

After registering, you will receive an email with a link and phone number to join.

In-Person Location: CDSS, 744 P Street, OB9 Rm. 0205 Sacramento, CA 95814

Agenda

10:00 a.m. - Welcome & Opening Remarks

Dr. Mark Ghaly, Secretary of the California Health and Human Services Agency, will offer welcoming remarks to offer a vision for this effort and for the role of this Committee.

10:15 a.m. - Introductions and Establishing Shared Values Activity

Committee members will break into small groups for facilitated discussions to get to know each other and to identify the community agreements that will guide our work together.

11:15 a.m. BREAK

11:30 a.m. Shared Values for Engaging with Each Other

Committee members will reconvene to share out and memorialize the shared values identified through the smaller group discussions.

12:00 p.m. - LUNCH BREAK

1:00 p.m. - Setting Our Vision for Success

Committee members will break out into small groups to brainstorm an aspirational vision for what success looks like after a Master Plan is completed and fully implemented across the state. Committee members will reconvene to share out and memorialize the shared vision.

2:00 p.m. - BREAK

2:15 p.m. - Master Plan Priorities Brainstorming

Committee members will engage in some initial brainstorming on possible Master Plan priorities and future working groups.

3:00 p.m. - Public Comment

Opportunity for members of the public to provide feedback on the meeting or generally on their thoughts regarding the Master Plan.

3:30 p.m. -Adjournment

NOTE: Staff and meeting space will remain available after adjournment to record additional public comments and allow for optional networking time.

Spanish & ASL interpretation services will be available for this meeting. If you need other languages or disability-related accommodations, email <u>DSMasterPlan@chhs.ca.gov</u>. Materials will be posted on the <u>Master Plan for Developmental Services website</u>.